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BEFORS THE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIPORNLA.

In tke Ma.tter of the Jpplication

of Pacific Steamship Company for toation No. 4963.
an order authorizing increases in Application No 63

rassenger fares and baggage rates.

MeCutchen, Willard ,Mannon & Greeme, by Farmum Griffiths,
for Applicant, .
Jomm S. Willisg, for San Franciseco Chambexr o0f Commerce.

LOVELAXD, COMMISSIONER:

CRPINION

This is an spplication by Pacific Steamship Company
under Section 63 of the Public TUtilities lot, for an order of
the Railroad Commission granting suthority to increasse passenger
fares and excess baggege rates between Sen Francisco and Wilmiﬁgton,

Long Beach, Los Angeles and San Diego; between Sen Frencisco and

Sureks and between Sen Diego and Long Besch, Los ingeles and
Wilmington. The passenger fares are to be increé.aed between

Sen Francisco and the Southern California points in amouvnts from
$1.00 to $¢.00 and between Sem Diego and Long Beach--Ios Angeles

In amounts from 50 cents to $1.00; between San Diego and Wilmington
by 50 cents and between Sen Francisco and Zureka in amounts from
$1.00 to $1.50, depending upod the class of accomodstions.

_ The increase in excess baggage rates are nomina,l.' ranging
from & coents to 59 cents per 100 pounds. The total increase in

revenue 1s estimated st 15%.

The fares and excess baggege rates now in effect are

-le




published in Pacific Stoamshlp Compaxny's Local and Joint Passenger
Tariff No. 5, C.R.C.N0.38, end bvecame effective January 8, 1919.
These passenger fares include bexth and meals and are graded accord-
ing to the stateroon occupled by traveler. Tho proposed rates are
" materielly lowexr than the fares of rail line é;mpetitors when con-
sideration ig givern to the fact that the Stoamship Company includes
in 1ts éassenger fere sleeping accomodations and meals. A witness
for applicent stated that in compiling the proposed rates they were
mado as close to those of their rail competitors as could be nmein-

tained and still secure buliness.

At the hearing held on October Sth,1519. it was stipulated

that the testimony presenteq in connection with the increases in
freight rates would apply with equal force to the application in-
"volving incresses in passenger and excess baggage rates. Opereting
costs have stesdlly increased since the present rates wexe estdb-v
lished in Jaxwary, 1919 snd a8 this proceeding presents the same
need for additionmal passenger revenue as wat shown in Pacific
Steamship Company's application for an increase in frefight rates, it
will not here be necessaxry to agein dlscuss the deteils of the ad-
vances in operating costs.

The relief hereln sought is brought sbout by the rapid
advances in operating oxpenses without a corresponding lnoresse in
gross revenue, and the necessities of the situation are the same
in this applicaticnvas those set forth in the QOpinion and Order in
Application No. 4986.

I am of the opinion,upon the testimony and exhibite
presented at the Joint hearing,that the present passenger rstes
axe non~compensatory and that applicant has fully and completely
denmonstrated the need fox greater passenger revenue.

The applicetion should be. grunted and I present the

following form of ordex:




Paclfic Steamship Company hawing applied to this Commission
Lor suthority to increase one-way fares and baggege rates between
Californis ports, a hesring hav.’mé been held, the matter having been
submitted and being now ready for decision,

IT IS H3IREBY FOUND AS A FACT that applicant's present one-
way passengexr fares and baggage rates, insofar as they econflisct with

" the fares and rates set forth hereinafter, are unjust, unressonsgble

and nonsompensatory, and that the said fares and rates hereinafter
presoribed are just axd reasonsble. '

Baging its asction upon sald finding of fact and upon other
facts and statements contained in the opinior preceding this oréier,

IT IS HSREBY ORDERED, that Pacific Steamship Company bde
and the same is hereby authorized to publish and file within twenty
(20) daye from date hereof pessenger fares and excesz baggage rates
a8 érayed for in Exhibit A of the application and in accordence with
the following scheduls: |

74BLE OF ONE-WAY FARES

AL : 42 :BL :3B2 :€1 :¢2 : D :Childrem's Fares

(Accomodations as deseribed in Exhibit 4) Sof 2 and under
Betwsen :5 years of age.

San Francisco:
and
Wilmington)
Long Beach)
Los Angeles)

San Francisco

-
-

$24.00: 21.00 18 00: 16 00 15 00: 15 00: ll 00

¢ 8% BF 33 e

31.ooéas.oo 22. oo ao 00: 19 00: :19.00: 14 00:

Long Beach )
Los Angeles}
Wilmirgton i

Saxn Franc:!.aco

-
-
-
-
-

]

-
-
-
-

7.00: 7.00: ' 4.00: 3. 00:
: : : : 't 5.50:

: 9.00: 6.00

-
-
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JABLE OF EXCESS BAGGAGE RATES - PER 100 POUXNDS.

:lLos Angele’:
Between San Diego-vilminﬂon Long Beach :San Franciaco Eu:ceka.~

San Diego 4 .2 2§ .2 $3.09 $5.09:
Wilmington : .25 2.37 : 4.37:

Logs Angeles- : . : 2.37
long Beach : :

San Franecisso: 3.08

Zureka : 5.09

The foregoing opinion and oxdex are heredy epproved and |

oxtared 21104 20 the tplnlon ond CRfer 07 16 Relroed Comuismen

of the State of Califormia. -

Dated at San Francisoe, California, 't:hia-.j 2 day of
1919.

ommiaaiop.era.




